
2021 Florida A&M Football
Overall Statistics (as of Nov 27, 2021)

 
 
Team Statistics FAM OPP
SCORING 333 204
    Points Per Game 27.75 17.00
FIRST DOWNS 247 178
    Rushing 101 60
    Passing 124 90
    Penalty 22 28
RUSHING YARDAGE 1889 1132
    Yards gained 2175 1575
    Yards lost 286 443
    Attempts 419 382
    Avg Per Attempt 4.5 3.0
    Avg Per Game 157.4 94.3
    TDs Rushing 14 13
PASSING YARDAGE 2682 2203
    Att-Comp-Int 409-236-7 353-187-13
    Avg Per Attempt 6.56 6.24
    Avg Per Catch 11.36 11.78
    Avg Per Game 223.50 183.58
    TDs Passing 23 12
TOTAL OFFENSE 4571 3335
    Total Plays 828 735
    Avg Per Play 5.5 4.5
    Avg Per Game 380.9 277.9
KICK RETURNS: #-YARDS 34-639 37-694
PUNT RETURNS: #-YARDS 28-418 13-139
INT RETURNS: #-YARDS 13-201 7-74
KICK RETURN AVERAGE 18.79 18.76
PUNT RETURN AVERAGE 14.93 10.69
INT RETURN AVERAGE 15.46 10.57
FUMBLES-LOST 17-8 23-12
PENALTIES-YARDS 107-1022 74-649
    Avg Per Game 85.17 54.08
PUNTS-YARDS 53-2285 73-2851
    Avg Per Punt 43.11 39.05
    Net Punt Avg 37.47 32.78
KICKOFFS-YARDS 70-4240 44-2523
    Avg Per Kick 60.57 57.34
    Net Kick Avg 43.51 39.64
TIME OF POSSESSION 06:24:22 05:30:43
    Per Game 32:02 27:34
3RD-DOWN CONVERSIONS 66-172 55-169
    3rd-Down Pct 38.37 % 32.54 %
4TH-DOWN CONVERSIONS 7-24 7-19
    4th-Down Pct 29.17 % 36.84 %
SACKS BY-YARDS 42-258 15-100
MISC YARDS 0 0
TOUCHDOWNS SCORED 41 27
FIELD GOALS-ATTEMPTS 17-24 5-8
ON-SIDE KICKS 0-0 0-0
RED-ZONE SCORES 35-45 24-33
RED-ZONE TOUCHDOWNS 23-45 21-33
PAT-ATTEMPTS 34-36 27-27
ATTENDANCE 122,064 34,316
    Dates-Avg Per Date 6-20,344 6-5,719
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 2-27,099

Conf Date Opponent WL Score Record Time Attend
* 09/05/2021 vs Jackson St. L 6-7 0-1 , 0-1 03:35 0

9/11/2021 FORT VALLEY STATE W 34-7 1-1 3:46 0
09/18/2021 at South Fla. L 17-38 1-2 , 0-1 03:33 0

* 10/2/2021 ALABAMA STATE W 28-0 2-2 , 1-1 - 21,087
10/9/2021 SOUTH CAROLINA STATE W 30-7 3-2 , 1-1 - 14,892

* 10/16/2021 at Alabama A&M W 35-31 4-2 , 2-1 3:44 8,375
* 10/23/2021 at MVSUFB W 31-28 5-2 , 3-1 2:43 2,700
* 10/30/2021 GRAMBLING STATE W 26-3 6-2 , 4-1 3:20 31,887
* 11/06/2021 at Southern U. W 29-17 7-2 , 5-1 03:12 15,665
* 11/13/2021 at Arkansas Pine Bluff W 37-7 8-2 , 6-1 3:16 3,451
* 11/20/2021 vs B-CU W 46-21 9-2 , 7-1 - 54,198

11/27/2021 at Southeastern L 14-38 9-3 3:20 4,125

* = Conference game

Score by Quarters 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
Florida A&M 63 95 93 82 0

333
Oppo
nents 45 62 45 52



2021 Florida A&M Football
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# Rushing GP ATT GAIN LOSS NET AVG TD LG AVG/G
1 Bonnett, Bishop 12 156 1012 40 972 6.2 5 80 81.00
23 Jennings, Terrell 12 105 544 27 517 4.9 5 40 43.08
28 McCloud, Jaylen 7 56 267 10 257 4.6 3 33 36.71
2 Sapp, Cameron 7 12 81 9 72 6.0 0 25 10.29
5 Francis, De'Andre 4 11 56 0 56 5.1 0 18 14.00
33 Tillman III, Eddie 8 24 56 10 46 1.9 0 18 5.75
10 Sheread, Jah'Marae 12 11 39 21 18 1.6 0 17 1.50
7 Muratovic, Junior 3 3 13 0 13 4.3 0 13 4.33
5 Bell, Markquese 12 3 9 0 9 3.0 0 6 0.75
83 Oxendine, Darian 6 2 7 0 7 3.5 0 6 1.17
6 Sanders II, Christopher 11 2 10 3 7 3.5 0 10 0.64
23 Williams, Rodney 1 1 7 0 7 7.0 0 7 7.00
19 Smith, Xavier 11 5 13 9 4 0.8 1 6 0.36
9 Muhammad, Aquil 1 1 3 0 3 3.0 0 3 3.00
42 Romo-Martinez, Jose 12 1 3 0 3 3.0 0 3 0.25
17 McKay, Rasean 12 26 55 157 -102 -3.9 0 19 -8.50

Total 12 419 2175 286 1889 4.5 14 80 157.42
Opponents 12 381 1575 440 1135 3.0 13 55 94.58

# Passing GP Rating COMP-ATT-INT PCT YDS TD LG AVG/G
17 McKay, Rasean 12 131.86 211-364-5 57.97 % 2457 22 68 204.75
7 Muratovic, Junior 3 96.66 20-35-2 57.14 % 173 1 25 57.67
2 Sapp, Cameron 7 92.00 3-6-0 50.00 % 30 0 21 4.29
19 Smith, Xavier 11 192.40 2-2-0 100.00 % 22 0 11 2.00
38 Martinez, Lawrence 7 0.00 0-1-0 0.00 % 0 0 0 0.00

Team 3 0.00 0-1-0 0.00 % 0 0 0 0.00
Total 12 127.92 236-409-7 57.70 % 2682 23 68 223.50
Opponents 12 109.25 187-353-13 52.97 % 2203 12 82 183.58

# Receiving GP NO YDS AVG TD LG AVG/G
19 Smith, Xavier 11 64 713 11.14 3 48 64.82
10 Sheread, Jah'Marae 12 55 622 11.31 9 48 51.83
85 Manigo, David 12 31 365 11.77 1 42 30.42
13 Hunter, Chad 10 29 338 11.66 1 25 33.80
6 Sanders II, Christopher 11 18 182 10.11 0 22 16.55
81 Young, Kamari 12 7 140 20.00 4 49 11.67
84 Hawkins, Jermaine 7 4 95 23.75 3 68 13.57
1 Bonnett, Bishop 12 8 89 11.13 1 24 7.42
88 Dixon, Nicholas 10 6 48 8.00 1 21 4.80
83 Oxendine, Darian 6 6 44 7.33 0 13 7.33
23 Jennings, Terrell 12 4 29 7.25 0 24 2.42
86 Mobley, Donovan 1 1 16 16.00 0 16 16.00
5 Francis, De'Andre 4 1 6 6.00 0 6 1.50
0 Pruitte, Jeremiah 10 2 -5 -2.50 0 0 -0.50

Total 12 236 2682 11.36 23 68 223.50
Opponents 12 187 2203 11.78 12 82 183.58

# Punt Returns NO YRDS AVG TD LG
10 Sheread, Jah'Marae 18 358 19.89 1 66
19 Smith, Xavier 9 60 6.67 0 26
14 Butler, Traquan 1 0 0 0 0

Total 28 418 14.93 1 66
Opponents 13 139 10.69 0 44

# Interceptions NO YRDS AVG TD LG
11 Bohler, BJ 4 106 26.50 0 43
20 Morgan, Javan 3 -3 -1.00 0 0
12 Cox, Kortney 1 50 50.00 0 50
27 Fagan, Nadarius 1 38 38.00 0 38
40 Allen, Ellrie 1 10 10.00 0 10
5 Bell, Markquese 1 0 0.00 0 0
3 Collier, Antwan 1 0 0.00 0 0
1 Jenkins, Lovie 1 0 0.00 0 0

Total 13 201 15.46 0 50
Opponents 7 74 10.57 0 37

# Kick Returns NO YRDS AVG TD LG
19 Smith, Xavier 11 229 20.82 0 45
10 Sheread, Jah'Marae 9 222 24.67 0 38
83 Oxendine, Darian 5 120 24.00 0 41
88 Dixon, Nicholas 1 22 22.00 0 22
25 Simpson, Blake 3 19 6.33 0 11
6 Sanders II, Christopher 2 15 7.50 0 10
81 Young, Kamari 2 12 6.00 0 12
6 Sanders II, Christopher 1 10 10.00 0 10
12 Cox, Kortney 1 0 0.00 0 0

Total 35 649 18.54 0 45
Opponents 37 694 18.76 0 31

# Fumble Returns NO YRDS AVG TD LG
11 Bohler, BJ 1 56 56.00 1 56
92 Hunt, Gentle 1 46 46.00 1 46
27 Fagan, Nadarius 1 45 45.00 1 45
4 Bohler, Kendall 1 12 12.00 0 12

Total 4 159 39.75 3 56
Opponents 4 93 23.25 2 79



2021 Florida A&M Football
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PAT
# Scoring TD FG KICK RUSH RCV PASS DXP SAF PTS
42 Romo-Martinez, Jose — 17 34-36 — — — — — 85
10 Sheread, Jah'Marae 10 — — — — — — — 60
1 Bonnett, Bishop 6 — — — — — — — 36
23 Jennings, Terrell 5 — — — — — — — 30
19 Smith, Xavier 4 — — 0-1 — — — — 24
81 Young, Kamari 4 — — — — — — — 24
84 Hawkins, Jermaine 3 — — — — — — — 18
28 McCloud, Jaylen 3 — — — — — — — 18
11 Bohler, BJ 1 — — — — — — — 6
88 Dixon, Nicholas 1 — — — — — — — 6
27 Fagan, Nadarius 1 — — — — — — — 6
92 Hunt, Gentle 1 — — — — — — — 6
13 Hunter, Chad 1 — — — — — — — 6
85 Manigo, David 1 — — — — — — — 6
0 Williams, Savion — — — — — — — 1 2
17 McKay, Rasean — — — — — 0-3 — — 0
2 Sapp, Cameron — — — — — 0-1 — — 0

Total 41 17 34-36 0-1 — 0-4 — 1 333
Opponents 27 5 27-27 — — — — — 204

# Field Goals FGM-FGA PCT i20 20-29 30-39 40-49 50+ LG BLK
ROMO-MARTINEZ,JOSE 8-12 66.67 % 0-0 4-4 1-1 3-7 0-0 49 0

42 Romo-Martinez, Jose 9-12 75.00 % 0-0 5-5 1-2 2-4 1-1 51 0
Total 17-24 70.83 % 0-0 9-9 2-3 5-11 1-1 51 0
Opponents 5-8 62.50 % 0-1 1-3 2-2 2-2 0-0 49 0

FG Sequence Florida A&M Opponents
Jackson St. (21),(39),48 32
Fort Valley State 44,(40),(49) -
South Fla. (49),45,45 (49)
Alabama State 49 -
South Carolina State (20),(47),31,(51) -
Alabama A&M (24) (38)
MVSUFB (33) -
Grambling State (44) (35)
Southern U. (20),(26),(29) (40)
Arkansas Pine Bluff 42,(29) -
B-CU (21),(29) -
Southeastern - 37,(21),40

Numbers in (parentheses) indicate field goal was made.

# Total Offense G Plays Rush Pass Total AVG/G
17 McKay, Rasean 12 390 -102 2457 2355 196.25
1 Bonnett, Bishop 12 156 972 0 972 81.00
23 Jennings, Terrell 12 105 517 0 517 43.08
28 McCloud, Jaylen 7 56 257 0 257 36.71
7 Muratovic, Junior 3 38 13 173 186 62.00
2 Sapp, Cameron 7 18 72 30 102 14.57
5 Francis, De'Andre 4 11 56 0 56 14.00
33 Tillman III, Eddie 8 24 46 0 46 5.75
19 Smith, Xavier 11 7 4 22 26 2.36
10 Sheread, Jah'Marae 12 11 18 0 18 1.50
5 Bell, Markquese 12 3 9 0 9 0.75
83 Oxendine, Darian 6 2 7 0 7 1.17
6 Sanders II, Christopher 11 2 7 0 7 0.64
23 Williams, Rodney 1 1 7 0 7 7.00
9 Muhammad, Aquil 1 1 3 0 3 3.00
42 Romo-Martinez, Jose 12 1 3 0 3 0.25

Total 12 826 1889 2682 4571 380.92
Opponents 12 734 1135 2203 3338 278.17

# Punting NO YDS AVG LG TB FC i20 50+ BLK

42
Romo-Martinez,
Jose 40 1734 43.35 64 5 16 14 10 0

43 Faddoul, Chris 11 499 45.36 56 3 1 3 3 0
37 Jerry, Chris 1 22 22.00 22 0 0 0 0 0
17 McKay, Rasean 1 30 30.00 30 0 0 1 0 0

Total 53 2285 43.11 64 8 17 18 13 0
Opponents 73 2851 39.05 69 2 23 17 6 0

# Kickoffs NO YDS AVG TB OB
42 Romo-Martinez, Jose 65 3947 60.7 24 5
55 Duarte, Julius 5 293 58.6 1 1

Total 70 4240 60.6 25 6
Opponents 44 2523 57.3 7 0



2021 Florida A&M Football
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# All Purpose G RUSH RCV PR KR IR Total AVG/G
10 Sheread, Jah'Marae 12 18 622 358 222 0 1220 101.67

1 Bonnett, Bishop 12 972 89 0 0 0 1061 88.42

19 Smith, Xavier 11 4 713 60 229 0 1006 91.45

23 Jennings, Terrell 12 517 29 0 0 0 546 45.50

85 Manigo, David 12 0 365 0 0 0 365 30.42

13 Hunter, Chad 10 0 338 0 0 0 338 33.80

28 McCloud, Jaylen 7 257 0 0 0 0 257 36.71

6 Sanders II, Christopher 11 7 182 0 25 0 214 19.45

83 Oxendine, Darian 6 7 44 0 120 0 171 28.50

81 Young, Kamari 12 0 140 0 12 0 152 12.67

11 Bohler, BJ 12 0 0 0 0 106 106 8.83

84 Hawkins, Jermaine 7 0 95 0 0 0 95 13.57

2 Sapp, Cameron 7 72 0 0 0 0 72 10.29

88 Dixon, Nicholas 10 0 48 0 22 0 70 7.00

5 Francis, De'Andre 4 56 6 0 0 0 62 15.50

12 Cox, Kortney 10 0 0 0 0 50 50 5.00

33 Tillman III, Eddie 8 46 0 0 0 0 46 5.75

27 Fagan, Nadarius 12 0 0 0 0 38 38 3.17

25 Simpson, Blake 8 0 0 0 19 0 19 2.38

86 Mobley, Donovan 1 0 16 0 0 0 16 16.00

7 Muratovic, Junior 3 13 0 0 0 0 13 4.33

40 Allen, Ellrie 7 0 0 0 0 10 10 1.43

5 Bell, Markquese 12 9 0 0 0 0 9 0.75

23 Williams, Rodney 1 7 0 0 0 0 7 7.00

9 Muhammad, Aquil 1 3 0 0 0 0 3 3.00

42 Romo-Martinez, Jose 12 3 0 0 0 0 3 0.25

20 Morgan, Javan 12 0 0 0 0 -3 -3 -0.25

0 Pruitte, Jeremiah 10 0 -5 0 0 0 -5 -0.50

17 McKay, Rasean 12 -102 0 0 0 0 -102 -8.50

Total 12 1889 2682 418 649 201 5839 486.58
Opponents 12 1135 2203 139 694 74 4245 353.75
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Tackles Sacks Pass Defense Fumbles Blocked
# Defensive Leaders GP Solo ASST TOT TFL-YDS NO-YDS INT-YDS BU QBH RCV-YDS FF KICK SAF
5 Bell, Markquese 12 71 24 95.0 6.5-41 2.0-19 1-0 1 — — 5 — —
11 Bohler, BJ 12 41 11 52.0 4.5-6 — 4-106 12 — 1-56 1 — —
52 Mayweather, Derrick 12 29 20 49.0 8.5-21 1.0-1 — 1 1 1-0 — — —
3 Collier, Antwan 12 34 14 48.0 4.0-12 — 1-0 8 — — 1 — —
27 Fagan, Nadarius 12 25 18 43.0 4.0-8 — 1-38 2 2 2-45 — — —
31 Land, Isaiah 12 32 11 43.0 25.5-147 19.0-121 — 3 6 1-0 3 — —
1 Jenkins, Lovie 11 30 10 40.0 3.0-5 — 1-0 1 — 2-0 — — —
0 Williams, Savion 8 17 12 29.0 11.0-37 6.5-30 — 1 1 — — — 1
92 Hunt, Gentle 10 18 9 27.0 8.0-42 5.0-32 — — 1 1-46 — — —
12 Cox, Kortney 10 20 6 26.0 1.0-5 — 1-50 3 — — 1 — —
20 Morgan, Javan 12 13 3 16.0 — — 3--3 1 — — — — —
34 Chaney Jr., Johnny 11 3 10 13.0 0.5-2 — — — — — — — —
98 Mentor, Stanley 10 6 7 13.0 2.5-11 2.5-11 — — — — — — —
45 Powell, Demetrius 9 9 4 13.0 1.5-3 — — 1 1 — — — —
16 Williams, Deonte 11 11 1 12.0 7.0-28 4.0-21 — — — 1-0 2 — —
41 Brown, Martery 9 7 4 11.0 — — — — — — — — —
57 Cooks, Justin 10 4 7 11.0 1.5-9 0.5-7 — — 1 1-0 — — —
4 Bohler, Kendall 8 6 4 10.0 — — — 8 — 1-12 — — —
91 Smith, Kameron 11 5 4 9.0 1.0-8 1.0-8 — 1 — — — — —
21 Williams Jr. , Timothy 10 6 3 9.0 — — — — — — — — —
40 Allen, Ellrie 7 4 4 8.0 — — 1-10 — — — — — —
18 Clark, Kwame 11 6 2 8.0 — — — — — — — — —
21 Williams Jr. , Timothy 6 4 3 7.0 — — — — — — — — —
14 Butler, Traquan 10 6 1 7.0 — — — 2 — — — — —
99 Flowers Jr., Renaldo 3 6 1 7.0 — — — — — — — — —
93 Hall, Donald 6 3 3 6.0 — — — — — — — — —
90 Summers, Richard 7 3 3 6.0 — — — — — — — — —
30 Hilton, Troy 12 4 1 5.0 — — — — — — — — —
48 Jackson, Kyle 7 2 3 5.0 — — — — — — — — —
88 Dixon, Nicholas 10 3 — 3.0 — — — — — — — — —
17 McKay, Rasean 12 2 1 3.0 — — — — — — — — —
25 Simpson, Blake 8 2 1 3.0 — — — — — — — — —
97 Stephens, Kamari 11 — 3 3.0 1.0-9 0.5-8 — — — — — — —
29 Yirmyah, Yirmyah 5 3 — 3.0 — — — — — — — — —
1 Bonnett, Bishop 12 2 — 2.0 — — — — — 1-0 — — —
37 Jerry, Chris 4 — 2 2.0 — — — — — — — — —
55 Marshall, Michael 2 1 1 2.0 — — — — — — — — —
40 McCleary, Xandre 2 1 1 2.0 — — — — — — — — —
75 Palmer, Dayle 1 1 1 2.0 — — — — — — — — —
56 Crawford, Bryan 6 1 — 1.0 — — — — — — — — —
77 Forbes, Keenan 11 1 — 1.0 — — — — — — — — —
7 Griffey, Tevin 1 — 1 1.0 — — — — — — — — —
12 Howard, LeJohn 2 1 — 1.0 — — — — — — — — —
13 Hunter, Chad 10 1 — 1.0 — — — — — — — — —
32 Mastramico, Chri 9 1 — 1.0 — — — — — — — — —
32 Mastramico, Christian 10 1 — 1.0 — — — — — — — — —
26 Murray Jr., Ricky 6 — 1 1.0 — — — — — — — — —
6 Sanders II, Christopher 11 1 — 1.0 — — — — — — — — —
8 Smith, Eric 2 — 1 1.0 — — — — — — — — —
19 Smith, Xavier 11 1 — 1.0 — — — — — — — — —
33 Tillman III, Eddie 8 — 1 1.0 — — — — — — — — —
81 Young, Kamari 12 1 — 1.0 — — — — — — — — —
23 Jennings, Terrell 12 — — — — — — — — — — — —
28 McCloud, Jaylen 7 — — — — — — — — — — — —
42 Romo-Martinez, Jose 12 — — — — — — — — — — — —
10 Sheread, Jah'Marae 12 — — — — — — — — — — — —

Total 12 449 217 666.0 91.0-394 42.0-258 13-201 45 13 12-159 13 — 1
Opponents 12 498 286 784.0 76.0-242 15.0-100 7-74 63 18 7-93 8 2 —


